For the purposes of illustration, it is assumed that the Company uses external borrowings
to fi nance its share buy-back in a Market Purchase of 10,247,602 Shares (representing
10% of the Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date) and that the Maximum Price
is 32.13 cents per Share (being the price equivalent to 105 % of the Average Closing Price
of a Share immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date on which transactions in
the Shares were recorded), the funds required for the share buy-back would amount to
approximately S$3,293,000   and attributable interest expenses of approximately S$95,000
would be incurred.

7

  Based on the above assumptions, the impact of the purchase or acquisition of Shares in
the Company undertaken in accordance with the Share Buy-Back Mandate on the Group’s
and Company’s audited fi nancial statements for FY2015, and assuming that the Shares
purchased are cancelled, is as follows:

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

As at 30 June 2015 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Profi t after tax 2,913 2,818 – –

Shareholder’s Funds 34,432 31,044 33,267 29,879

Net Tangible Assets 34,432 31,044 33,267 29,879

Current Assets 19,572 19,572 15,734 15,734

Current Liabilities 4,000 7,388 3,921 7,309

Working Capital 15,572 12,184 11,813 8,425

Total Borrowings – 3,293 – 3,293

Number of shares 102,476,024 92,228,422 102,476,024 92,228,422

Financial Ratios

NTA per share (cents) 33.60 33.66 32.46 32.40

Earnings per share (cents) 2.84 3.06 – –

Gearing % – 11 – 11

Current Ratio (times) 4.89 2.65 4.01 2.15

  Notes:-

  (1) NTA is Net assets less intangible assets.

  (2) Gearing is equal to total borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds.

  (3) Current ratio is equal to current assets divided by current liabilities.

  As illustrated above, a Market Purchase of the maximum of 10,247,602 Shares will result in

an increase in NTA per Share from 33.60 cents to 33.66 cents and an increase in Earnings
per Share from 2.84 cents to 3.06 cents of the Group. The purchase of such Shares will
affect working capital and the gearing of the Group and of the Company negatively.